Drain:_JANCMIL _SjResms DRIN Drain #:__/S9
Improvement/Arm:_SZ/6mul._Six£anms - SECTons &
Operator:_ JO} Date:_/-/9-0Y |
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Instalied: ZZW

GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning ﬁ

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /%/é‘

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains 767’31

® Digitize & Attribute SSD &0
&

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch _4@

®  Stamp Plans S
74

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate o)/
74

¢  Enter Improvements into Posse =V
74

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors QZ
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost;
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_S4guémm. STttt £32.970 ~SIIN EMI_F1ohognn 5. Ecmw C
Len Length Length
Drain Type: Size: Sv% (DB Query) Regg;\lcile
P G | yser | yous | o
R /2 | Zsv 250’ &
/ s yg' Y/ o
/& 200" 200’ 4
21" | 770 7 g
Crp &" Yo Yo' ¥
Sum: 3,’ 7' b7 %' y-2
Final Report:
Comments:
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J(enton C Wawf, Suweyot

s é’xt__r _ l\ ! - . j D
77?7,6_1;526 i moblesvtﬂe, (.gna’ 460;%3£ November 5, : 7
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board | JAN 11 1988
HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOAR::

RE: Springmill Streams Drain, Section 6

e SECRETARY ™
Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans , calculations, Quanity

Summary and assessment roll for the Springmill Streams Drain, Section 6.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in

proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health;
benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages

and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accuring

to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the

following:
6" SSD  1865ft 12" RGP 250ft 15" RCP  45ft 18" RCP  200ft
21" RCP 770f¢ 8" CMP  40ft

The total length of the drain will be 3170 feet,

Only the main subsurface drain (SSD) will be maintained as part of the regulated
drain. The branches for each lot will not be maintained as part of the drain. The

58D along curbs will not be maintained as regulated drain.

I have reviewed the.plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally.
Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $20.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for roadways. With this assessment

the total annual assessment for the drain/this section will be $516.42.

I recommend a hearing be set for January 1988. _7‘5;7
|
LZ ;é"(.“"

KCW/no Kertfon C. Ward-C Survye
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Fidelity and Deposit Company

HOME OFFICE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE, MD. 21303

SUBDIVISION BOND
#3011 34 02

KNOW ALL MEN BY THEgs PRESENTS, Thut we,
Central Enpgineering & Construction Corp. us Principal,
and F‘IEBIIty and Deposit Compuny of Maryland, of Bultimore,

Maryland, as sSurety, are held and firmly bound unto the
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana

In the sum 0% Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five and no/100
($ 50,795.00 ) BoT fara Tor the puayment of which, well and
truly to be made, we Jointly and severally bind ourselves,
our heirs, legatees, éxaecutors, administrators, personal

representatives, successors and assigns Lirmly by those
pPresentas,

e

Sealed with owr scals and dated this 21st day of
August 19 87 .

THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVLE OBLIGATION ARE SUCH THAY:

Whereas, theHamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana

has grantod

Central Engineering & Construction Corp. a permit to

eonItruct Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drarns and RIprap, excluding
grosion control, Springmill Streams Section VI

Now, if said Central Engineering & Construction Corp.
shall improve said Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drains and Ripra

in accordance with Specliications and regulations o 18
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana
and comply wi"ﬁﬁ all of tho provisions ol aoid pormit Inion
this obligation to be vold, otherwise to be ung romain in
full force and effect,

CENTRAL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORP.

we LA D R

PIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

Jan L., Jacobs - Attorney~in-fact




‘ Power of Attorney
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

 HOME OFFICE, BALTIMORE, MD

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the
State of Maryland, by C. M. PPECOT, JR. , Vice-President, and C. W. ROBBINS .
Assistant Secretary, in pursuunce of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set
forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate,
constitute and appoint Jan L. Jacobs, William E, Frick, Jriv, Steven E. Wolf, Anthony E.

Ortman, Delores Koch, Clara Lu Day and_Aﬁ@féw M. Hatheway, all of Indianapolis,

A3 vt it arid Afdriéy-in-Faét, fo'make; éxacite, beal and dolive, Tor; asid n'its balialf'ab biréty, inf ad s it nid'dodd:
any and all bonds and undertakings.,iiim...oodsioiouan... e

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in: piirsuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of
the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md.; in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes
that issued on behalf of Jan L. Jacobs, etal, dated, December 9, 1985.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the

Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 8th day of
June ,AD. 1987 . o
FIDELITY AND'DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND :
C o2 (Pl iy By Gt Lo
Assigtant Seeretary Vice-President
STATE OF MARYLAND | '
CITY OF BALTIMORE 58
On this 8th day of June , A.D. 19 87, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore, duly commissioned and qualified, came the above-named Vice-President and Assistant
Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by
me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and
that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their
signatures as such officers were duly alfixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Baltimore, the day and

year first above written. — :
Qo.\-'"J'""-.‘s‘h
u'l_-'"uouu;"\f,\ -
; e

[#: == 41 {
Ql;umc;jl Notary Public Commipén xpires_July 1, 1990
== CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that
the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this
certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-
Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of
the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 16th day of July, 1969.

RESOLVED: ‘“That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made
heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid
and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.”

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company, this _2lst
day of. August , 10_87

044 %WKT—A#N\

Assistant Secretary
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Fidélity and Deposit Company

HOME OFFICE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE, MD, 21203

o SUBDIVISION BOND
#3011 34 02

KNOW ALL MEN BY '"WILSE PRESENTS, That we ’

Central Engineering & Construction Corp. as Principal,
and Fidellty and Deposit Company of Maryland, of Baltimore,
Meryland, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana

n © 3um ol Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five and no/L00
($ 50,795.00 ) Dollaxrs Iov ¢ puyment of which, we an
truly to be made, we Jointly and soverally bind ourselves,
our heirs, legatees, exacutors, administrators, porsonal

representatives, successors and usalgna Lirmly by those
Presents,

Sealed with owr seals and dated this 2lst day of
August 19 87 .

THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVL OBLIGATION AR SUCH THAT:

wheraas, thelamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana

- - has granted

Central Engineering & Construction Corp. a pormlt to

construct Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drains and Riprap, excluding
erosion control, Springmill Streams Section VI

Now, if agaiq Central Engineering & Construction Corp.
shall improve gsaid Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drains and Ripra
in accordance with spocIlTIcatTons sid FopuTetlambril
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana
and comply wlth all of tho provisions of sald permit thon

this obligation to beo vold, otherwise to be angd remain in
full force and effect.

CENTRAL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORP,

FIDRLI'CY AND DisPOSIT COMPANY OJ' MARYLAND

n L. Jacobs -~ Attornoy-~in-iract

. OF COMMISSIONERS

Sall) !T;O HAMILTON

< ,@‘:” Cec Mﬁyﬁ—/ -
=
T~ Vo o/ il

. . - 0
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Power of Attorney

'FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND '

. HOME OFFICE, BALTIMORE, MO .

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the

© State of Maryland, by C. M. PECOT, JR. , Vice-President, and C. W. ROBBINS X
Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of nuthority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set

 forth on the reverse side hersof and ure hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate,
constitute and appoint Jan L. Jacobs » William E.:Frick, Jri, Steven E, Wolf, Anthony E.

Ortman, Delores Koch, Clara Lu Day and Andiew M. Hatheway, all of Indianapolis,

5 R o) Uit i Ay i, o' s Sl i Golived, Yo, dic it baall ‘b iirét), a8 s ot il o
any and all bonds and undertakings. siin. ...

Il-.uo-ID.U..I....-...-..Q.-:-

AT the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of thess presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly exécuted and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of
the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md.; in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revoles
that issued on behalf of Jan: L. Jacobs,, etal, dated + December 9, 1985,

The said Assistant Secretary does hcreBy bert.ify that ‘th.é extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names &nd affixed the

Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEFQSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 8th day of
June » A.D. 19: 87 PR
- FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
ATTEST: AT au(’g,
[ ‘ .
Qo (Cebbiy By et L
Asyistant Secretary Vice-President

STATE OF MARYLAND
CITy oF BaLTiMore | 3%

On this 8th day of June + A.D. 19 87, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore, duly commissioned and qualified, came the above-named Vice-President and Assistant -
Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known 1o be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the aame, and being by
me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and
that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Carporate Seal of sajd Company, and that the said Corporate Sesl and their
signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the ssid instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and alfixed my Official Seal, at the City of Baltimore, the day and

year first above written. — ‘
ok 2. la g
ﬁ}uuué"{‘:\ .
o{ i*

‘Q'u:m’*;’/ Notary PuLlic Commipéngpires July 1, 1990

T CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND;, do hereby certify that
the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this
certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-
Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article Vi, Section 2, of
the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 16th day of July, 1969,

RESOLVED: “That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made
heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified eopy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid
and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.”

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my neme and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company, this _2 18t
day of August , 1987

044 %M 7“)\44‘0—&\,\

‘ i i ille, In 46060
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_ ' PIC Job #79205-10601

]

) - |
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

f .

| TO: ~ COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE, HAMILTON COUNTY
ATTN: Mr. Kenton Ward :
FROM: Paul I. Cripe, Inc., Engineers

- SUBJECT: Springmill Streams Subdivision Section Six

I hereby certify that

1) I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the
above referenced project, ' '

2). 1 have personally observed the completion of the above
referenced project, and

3} To the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the above referenced project has been performed and .
completed in conformity with all plans and specifications,
except- as.nated_on_plans '

ﬂ\LZA_F, Date _ 10-6-87
7 . .

ted MName Josenh A. Sharp

Signature

Type or P

Business Address _ 7172 graham Road
| Indianapalis, IN 46250
Telephone (317) 842-R777

Seal o ‘ ' Indiana Registration Humber
\“‘ﬁlli!””” - ) . )
e ? . JZ/’"“. '
\\\ Sk I .'f T, S . ) . -
57‘ \%,.'E,\S.TE,?;:,‘ o L : ‘ 15179 _
::: ..‘q. P 4’. ‘ (.» . )
£ $fNo 15179% . o P
R S 1 Y = S O
oot -3 -.' .' T (._,A P 1 5 ol
e S % !
et S W o
. > ha : e ]
“, J?QNAL ‘ﬁ\\\\\‘ 5 g —t -
M7, \ i (o) Srals
RELITIITI ¢ % o5 ,’( 7
. - T — ,
Po5d :w?f
2 i

ADM:t1 ‘
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J{enton C CWau{ vaeyo’a

—ﬁréﬂe.—gxe‘a—rg—
776-9626 fﬂolwlesvi[le, Ind 4bobo—. May 24, 198

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springmill Streams Drain, Section 6

I have inspected the drainage facilities for the Springmill Streams Drain,
Section 6 and have found them to be complete and acceptable. The Project
Engineer has submitted the Certificate of Completion and Compliance and

"As Built" Drawings on reproducable mylar of the drainage system,

No changes were made in the drainage system during the construction. The
additional length of the Almond Drain was outlined in the final report for
Section 5 and will not be discussed with this section. The length for this

section remains at 3170 feet as stated in my report dated Novemeber 5, 1987.

At this time I recommend the Board approve the drainage facilities as constructed.

I further recommend that the non-enforcment request for this plat be approved by

the Board.
ton C. Ward
KCW/no 1lton Couney Surveyor
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